™ 79 MAYOR-COUNCIL AGENDA

=
' Tuesday, June 01, 2010 10:00 AM
Parr-Widener Community Room
DENVER City and County Building Room 389

DEPARTMENTAL MATTERS IN THE REGULAR COURSE OF BUSINESS:

A. City Attorney - Sara King

BR10-0429 - Amend the contract with West Publishing Corporation, d/b/a Thomson West, CE85004, to revise the
online legal research access schedule and the print material discount schedule and increase the contract cap amount by
$50,000 for a total of $700,000 for the five-year term.

B. Community Planning and Development - Jeremy Wells/Ellen Ittelson

BR10-0432 - Amends the Downtown Historic District Tax rebate ordinance to require a single representative of any
condominium buildings; specify that rebates less than $100 will not be distributed; and modify annual certification
dates to reflect actual practice.

BR10-0433 - Amend the Commons PUD to extend the vesting period.

C. DIA - Brian Elms

CB10-0438 - A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Second Amendment to Agreement between the City and
County of Denver and RMES Communications, Inc. concerning internet kiosk services at Denver International Airport.

CB10-0439 - A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Second Amendment to Agreement between the City and
County of Denver and RMES Communications, Inc. concerning pay telephone services at Denver International Airport.

D. Economic Development - Seneca Holmes

CB10-0447 - A bill for an ordinance approving and providing for the execution of proposed grant agreements
between the City and County of Denver and the United States of America concerning the "Community Development
Block Grant FY 10" program, the "HOME FY 10" program and the "HOPWA FY 10" program and the funding therefor.

CB10-0448 - A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of
Denver and Bayaud Payroll Services, LLC, to extend the term for the provision of comprehensive payroll services and
administrative support for certain employment and training programs under the HIRE Colorado Program.

BR10-0460 - For execution of an Expenditure Authorization between the City and County of Denver and the State of
Colorado pertaining to the allocation of PY10/11 Workforce Investment Act, Wagner Peyser and Employer Support

funds.

E. Education and Children - Kay Franklin/Nan Morehead

CB10-0441 - A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Agreement between the City and County of Denver and
Mile High Montessori Early Learning Centers, to provide Head Start services to 275 children.

CR10-0442 - A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Agreement between the City and County of Denver and
Clayton Family Futures dba Clayton Educare, to provide Head Start services to 198 children.



Mayor - Council Meeting
Tuesday, June 01, 2010
Page 2

BR10-0443 - Casey Family Programs — A Bill for an ordinance authorizing the acceptance of funds from Casey
Family Programs for the Child Welfare Initiative.

F. Parks and Recreation - Chantal Unfug

BR10-0449 - Ordinance to modify admission fees as described in the cooperative agreement with Denver Botanic
Gardens.

BR10-0446 - Ordinance to modify admission fees and to adopt facility rental fees as described in the cooperative
agreement with Denver Zoological Foundation.

BR10-0445 - Ordinance to establish rental rates and fees for the new Special Event Facility in Central Park.
BR10-0464 - An ordinance regarding Gates Tennis Center admission fees for the annual Colorado Open.

G. Public Works - Tia Heneghan/Jim Barwick/Ernie Ivy

RR10-0440 - Approve the reappointments of Charlie Brown, Robert Monks, and Ronald Younger to the
METROPOLITAN WASTEWATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS for terms effective
immediately and expiring June 30, 2012.

CBR10-0393 - A bill for an ordinance approving an amendatory agreement between Public Service Company of
Colorado and the City & County of Denver to provide steam service to various Denver facilities.

BR10-0450 - Accept and appropriate $293,905 from the Colorado Department of Transportation for construction of
an ADA compliant at-grade bicycle and pedestrian crossing of the Union Pacific tracks at 47th Ave and York St.

BR10-0459 - Request for a 3.2.6 (e) - ordinance on a purchase over $500,000 from Rush Truck Center of Colorado
for two Refuse Barrel Loader Trucks.

*indicates consent agenda item **indicates the item will be on committee agenda this week



