
 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approval of an amendment to an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Colorado 
Department of Transportation for the construction of an ADA compliant at-grade bicycle and 

pedestrian crossing of the Union Pacific RR tracks at 47th Ave and York St. 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Public Works 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Jim Barwick 

  Phone:720-913-4535 

  Email:james.barwick@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Jim Barwick 

  Phone:      

  Email:      

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
The proposed ordinance should accomplish two purposes:  (1) Authorize receipt of 

revenue under Charter 3.2.6(e), and (2) Appropriate the funds to the fund/org/project ID 

This IGA will allow the City to receive and expend federal funds in the amount of 

266,650 for the design phase of an ADA compliant at-grade bicycle and pedestrian 

crossing of the Union Pacific RR tracks at 47th Ave and York St.   

 The funding for this phase of the project is $293,905 federal, (with the maximum 

reimburseable of $266,650 to the City) and a required City Match of $61,095 plus $2,080 

in non-participating costs; the funding ration is 82.79% federal and 17.21% City.  The 

CDOT Project Nubmer is STU M320-051 and the subaccount number is 16265.  The 

construction phase funding will be added through an amendment to this contract. 

  

b. Duration 
 Execution to Completion  

c. Location 
 47th Avenue & York Street 

d. Affected Council District 
 9 

e. Benefits 
 Pedestrian mobility & Safety   

f. Costs 
 $63,175.00 



 

 

 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 

 No  

 
 

 
 

 

Bill Request Number:                           Date:  


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

